
INSTRUCTION MANUAL Z41489A4
Last Updated: 02/2022

© Valley Craft, Inc. All rights reserved

RAPTOR-BEAK F88575C5



2

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)

Previously Updated: 12/19
Last Updated: 02/22



3

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



4

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



5

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



6

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



7

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



8

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



9

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



10

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



10 8 11 9 12

7

13

2

3

16

1

4
17

5

14

15

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY BOM

18

20

19

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 Z10186A4 S-SHC 1/4-20X1/2 GR8 4

2 Z10035A7 NUT-HEX KEPS 1/4-20 6

3 F63858RB CHAIN-ROLLER RS 50 ASSY 1

4 Z30573A3 PIN-CLEVIS 1/2 X 3 2

5 Z10064A1 PIN-HITCH CLIP #16 1/8 X 1.44 2

7 Z10594A0 WASHER-3/4 LOCK MD 4

8 Z10042A8 WASHER-5/16 FNDR X 1-1/4 OD 4

9 F55048A1 BRG-1.01IDX1.25ODX1.13 BRZ 2

10 Z10539A9 S-BHSC 5/16-18x3/4 4

11 Z51354A0 GUIDE RLR-2.50X1.25X1.38 STL 2

12 Z51355A9 GUIDE BOLT-3/4-16 1.00X1.14 4

13 Z10461A0 NUT-HEX JAM 3/4-16 4

14 Z10008A0 BUSH-MACH 6H 3/4x18GAx1-1/4 OD 4

15 F64056A3 GUIDE RLR-BRG ASSY 2

16 F64981A1 RAPTOR WLDMNT-ATTMT 1

17 F63877A5 BEAK ASSY (KANBAN) 1

18 F69470A6 DRUM CRADLE 1

19 Z10602A2 WASHER-1/4 FLAT SAE 4

20 Z10388A0 S-HHC 1/4-20X3 2

11

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



1

31

18

9
30

8
10

41

7

11

12

15

19 17 3433

17

32

35

40

2

28

3

23

29

16
25

26

20

12

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 F64985A5 RAPTOR WLDMNT-MAST 1

2 F64982A8 RAPTOR ASSY-ATTMT 1

3 F63877A5 BEAK ASSY (KANBAN) 1

4 Z40469A9 DECAL-LOAD CAP 800 1

5 Z40457A3 DECAL-CAUTION STRADDLE LIFT 1

6 Z40473A3 TAG/SERIAL NUMBER/PRINT 2 
COLORS 1

7 Z30538A8 CSTR-8X2 SWL PHN TLB 1

8 Z30552A4 WHL-6 x 2 PNH 2

9 Z10585A9 S-HHC 1/2-13X3-1/4 2

10 Z10393A3 NUT-LOCK 1/2-13 2

11 Z20755A8 CYL ASSY/RAPTOR 1

12 Z10113A2 S-HHC 1/4-20X1-1/4 2

13 Z10043A7 NUT-NYL NE 1/4-20 2

14 Z20734A0 BREATHER 4 SAE SINTERED--
COMES WITH CYLINDERS 1

15 Z10072A1 PIN-SPG 1/4X1-1/2 1

16 Z20615A7 FTG STR 6400-4-4-O 1

17 Z20736A8 HOSE-20.00/613 2

18 Z10241A7 BOLT-U 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 1

19 F52067A6 PIN-CLEVIS 1.00X2.375 (KANBAN) 1

20 Z20704A0 FTG 90 6500-4-4 SWL 1

21 Z10045A5 NUT-NYL NE 5/16-18 2

22 Z10200A6 WASHER-1/4 FLAT USS 4

23 Z10187A3 S-SHC 1/4-20X3/4 4

24 Z10035A7 NUT-HEX KEPS 1/4-20 6

25 Z10020A4 NUT-HEX FULL 1/2-13 2

26 Z10123A0 S-HHC 5/16-18X1 2

27 Z10036A6 NUT-HEX KEPS 5/16-18 2

28 Z30573A3 PIN-CLEVIS 1/2 X 3 2

29 Z10064A1 PIN-HITCH CLIP #16 1/8 X 1.44 2

30 Z10525A3 BUSH-SPAN 3/4X1/2x2-7/16 2

31 Z30083A6 CAPLUG 2-1/2 SQ X 11GA 2

32 Z50085A2 GRIP-HDL 1-1/4" BLK 2

33 F63858RB CHAIN-RLR ASSY LONG 1

34 F63091A3 SPROCKET ASSY-50C18 BRG 1.01  
(purchased) 1

35 Z20895A0 HAND PUMP w/HANDLE 1

36 Z10134A7 S-HHC 3/8-16X1-1/2 4

37 Z10202A4 WASHER-3/8 FLAT SAE 4

38 Z10500A7 NUT-HEX KEPS 3/8-16 4

39 Z10121A2 S-HHC 5/16-18X1/2 2

40 F57524 MOUNTING PLATE 1

41 F69470A6 DRUM CRADLE 1

42 Z10388A0 S-HHC 1/4-20X3 2

43 Z10602A2 WASHER-1/4 FLAT SAE 4

13

RAPTOR-BEAK (KANBAN)






	Cover
	Drawing View4

	Notice
	Contents
	Safety 1
	Safety 2
	SDS
	PRODUCT DESC
	OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
	MAINTENANCE
	TROUBLE SHOOTING
	ISOMETRIC
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View5

	ISOMETRIC(2)
	Drawing View6

	BOM
	Warranty
	BACK

